GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1374
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022

Framework for Higher Education
1374. SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the new framework for higher education as envisaged by the National Education
Policy (NEP), 2020, has been formulated,;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the time by which it is likely to be formulated;

(c) whether the phased implementation of NEP in higher educational institutes has started in
Haryana; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it has developed
Multiple Entry and Multiple Exit in Academic Programmes and Educational Framework for
Global Citizenship in Higher Education and notifiedthe UGC (Establishment and Operation of
Academic Bank ofCredits in Higher Education) Regulation, 2021. The UGC has also
prepared the draft National Higher Education Qualifications Framework.

(¢) & (d): As per National Education Policy (NEP), 2020, implementation of the Policy
requires multiple initiatives and actions, which will have to be taken by different bodies in a
synchronized and systematic manner. The policy provides different timelines as well as
principles and methodology for its implementation. Accordingly, Ministry of Education, other
Ministries/Departments, State/UT Governments and implementing agencies under their
purview have started taking initiatives towards implementation of NEP, 2020.
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